Anton Paar

Anton Paar USA Quotation No. 820121548
Mississippi Dept. of Transportation Page 1of 4
Attn: Doug Miller Customer Reference No. / Date 05/22/2017
PO Box 1850 Costomer N
JACKSON MS 39215-1850 5;22’;” °
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Valeity of quotation

05/22/2017 till 08/19/2017

Your sales representative

Darin Hunter (darin.hunter@anton-paar.com)

Dear Mr. Doug Miller,
Referring to your request we are pleased to submit the following quotation.

Conditions
Transport by: Truck
Delivery time: Approx. 4-6 weeks after receipt of purchase order.
Subject to availability.
Delivery date: Exact delivery date will be confirmed with the order confirmation.
Terms of Delivery: CIP Jackson, MS
Freight Prepaid and add
Terms of Payment: Within 30 days Due net

*New customer's terms to be determined after Credit check!*

A VIP discount has been applied for your customer loyalty to Anton Paar

Pos. Part No. Qty / Unit
Description Price per unit Currency Value

000010 108170 1EA
C-PTD 180/AIR 6,490.00 uUsD
PELTIER TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE
Discount -5.00 %
Position net usD 6,165.50

- for CC concentric cylinder measuring
geometries

- temperature range: 0 to 180 °C

Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005
Phone: 800 722 7556, Fax: 804 550 9074, E-Mail: info.us@anton-paar.com
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Pos.

Part No.
Description

Qty / Unit
Price per unit

Currency

Value

000020

000030

000040

000050

78235
MEAS. CYLINDER B-CC17
D: 16.66 mm

Discount

Position net

103215
DISPOSABLE MEASURING CUP C-CC27/D/AL
ASPHALT
Discount
Position net
1 PAK = 100 PCS.

132072
MARKING TOOL FOR DISPOSABLE CUPS
C-CC27/D/AL ASPHALT

Discount

Position net

131789
TEMPERATURE MEASURING SET CC17SP
UNCALIBRATED

Discount

Position net
Temperature range -20 to 200°C
existing of:
-87411 Calibration Sensor CC
-134004 Calibration Probe C-PTD180/Air
-108172 Covers
-131404 Thermometer GMH 3750
-154035 Toolmaster Cable GMH3750
-26986 Case

1EA
1,001.00

-5.00 %
1 PAC
428.00

-5.00 %

1EA
308.00

-5.00 %
1EA
2,125.00

-5.00 %

Calibration set provided with AASHTO compliant calibration.

uUsD

usD

usD

usoD

usD

usb

usD

usD

950.95

406.60

292.60

2,018.75

Total amount CIP Jackson, MS

Your total discount is:

-517.60 USD

usD

9,834.40

Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005
Phone: 800 722 7556, Fax: 804 550 9074, E-Mail: info.us@anton-paar.com




Anton Paar

Quotation No. 820121548
Available Options
Pos. PartNo, Qty / Unit
Description Price per unit Currency Value
QOPTION;
000060 131766 1EA
MEASURING SYSTEM CC27/SS 2,140.00 usD
FOR C-PTD 180/AIR
Discount -5.00 %
Position net USD 2,033.00
CONSISTING OF:

- Measuring cylinder B-CC27/Q1
- Measuring cup C-CC27/SS/AIR
Complete Measuring System for AASHTO T316 measurements.

000070 16766 1EA

BOOM LARGE COMPLETE 496.00 UsD
Discount -5.00 %
Position net uUsD 471.20

Allows use of C-PTD 180/AIR PELTIER TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE on SmartPave 101 DSR's.

Important: Please indicate tax status when placing order! Total amount does not include sales tax and freight
charges.

Terms: Our standard payments terms are net 30 days upon credit approval. If you require higher terms, please be
advised that a surcharge will apply.

if you currently have established terms, any specialized pricing is already included in your quotation total.
When Collect Shipping (EXW) is required on order, an insurance value will not be added to the Bill of Lading unless
otherwise instructed.

Please send order to. Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005
phone: (804) 550 1051, fax: (804) 550 1057, e-mail: us-orders@anton-paar.com

Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005
Phone; 800 722 7556, Fax: 804 550 9074, E-Mail: info.us@anton-paar.com
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The General Terms of Delivery of Anton Paar USA shall be applied to the contract. The General Terms of Delivery can be accessed at
www.anton-paar.com/terms.

Product liability: Any and all claims that may arise out of or in connection with the present contract are limited in total to the value of the present
order. Any claims exceeding this limitation of liability are expressly excluded.

We greatly appreciate this opportunity.

Sincerely yours
Anton Paar USA

The Equal Opportunity Clauses set forth in 41 CFR Section 60-1.4(a), 60-741(a) - (f), 60-250.4(a) and 29 CFR
Part 471, Appendix A are incorporated herein by reference.

Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005
Phone: 800 722 7556, Fax: 804 550 9074, E-Mail: info.us@anton-paar.com



