

Anton Paar USA

Mississippi Dept. of Transportation Attn: Doug Miller PO Box 1850 JACKSON MS 39215-1850 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Quotation

No. 820121548

Customer Reference No. / Date

Page 1 of 4 05/22/2017

Customer No.

55947

Validity of quotation

05/22/2017 till 08/19/2017

Your sales representative

Darin Hunter (darin.hunter@anton-paar.com)

Dear Mr. Doug Miller,

Referring to your request we are pleased to submit the following quotation.

Conditions

Transport by:

Truck

Delivery time:

Approx. 4-6 weeks after receipt of purchase order.

Subject to availability.

Delivery date:

Exact delivery date will be confirmed with the order confirmation.

Terms of Delivery:

CIP Jackson, MS Prepaid and add

Freight

Within 30 days Due net

A VIP discount has been applied for your customer loyalty to Anton Paar

Pos.	Part No. Description	Qty / Unit Price per unit	Currency	Value
000010	108170	1 EA		
	C-PTD 180/AIR	6,490.00	USD	
	PELTIER TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE	·		
	Discount	- 5.00 %		
	Position net		USD	6,165.50
	- for CC concentric cylinder measuring			•
	geometries			
	- temperature range: 0 to 180 °C			

Phone: 800 722 7556, Fax: 804 550 9074, E-Mail: info.us@anton-paar.com

Terms of Payment: Within 30

^{*}New customer's terms to be determined after Credit check!*



Quotation No. 820121548

Pos.	Part No. Description	Qty / Unit Price per unit	Currency	Value
000020	78235	1 EA		
	MEAS. CYLINDER B-CC17 D: 16.66 mm	1,001.00	USD	
	Discount Position net	-5.00 %	USD	950.95
000030	103215 DISPOSABLE MEASURING CUP C-CC27/D/AL ASPHALT	1 PAC 428.00	USD	
	Discount Position net 1 PAK = 100 PCS.	-5.00 %	USD	406.60
000040	132072 MARKING TOOL FOR DISPOSABLE CUPS C-CC27/D/AL ASPHALT	1 EA 308.00	USD	
	Discount Position net	-5.00 %	USD	292.60
000050	131789 TEMPERATURE MEASURING SET CC17SP UNCALIBRATED	1 EA 2,125.00	USD	
	Discount Position net Temperature range -20 to 200°C	-5.00 %	USD	2,018.75
	existing of: -87411 Calibration Sensor CC -134004 Calibration Probe C-PTD180/Air -108172 Covers -131404 Thermometer GMH 3750 -154035 Toolmaster Cable GMH3750 -26986 Case			
	Calibration set provided with AASHTO compliant ca	libration.		
Tota	l amount CIP Jackson, MS		USD	9,834.40

Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005 Phone: 800 722 7556, Fax: 804 550 9074, E-Mail: info.us@anton-paar.com

Your total discount is: -517.60 USD



Quotation	No. 820121548		

Available Options

Pos.	Part No. Description	Qty / Unit Price per unit	Currency	Value
	OPTION:			
000060	131766	1 EA		
	MEASURING SYSTEM CC27/SS	2,140.00	USD	
	FOR C-PTD 180/AIR	••••		
	Discount	-5.00 %		
	Position net	·	USD	2,033.00
	CONSISTING OF:			_,
	- Measuring cylinder B-CC27/Q1			
	- Measuring cup C-CC27/SS/AIR			
	Complete Measuring System for AASHTO T316 measurements.			
	OPTION:			
	16766	1 EA		
	BOOM LARGE COMPLETE	496.00	USD	
	Discount	-5.00 %		
	Position net		USD	471.20
	Allows use of C-PTD 180/AIR PELTIER TEMPERATURE CONTROL DEVICE on SmartPave 101 DSR's			

Important: Please indicate tax status when placing order! Total amount does not include sales tax and freight charges.

Terms: Our standard payments terms are net 30 days upon credit approval. If you require higher terms, please be advised that a surcharge will apply.

If you currently have established terms, any specialized pricing is already included in your quotation total. When Collect Shipping (EXW) is required on order, an insurance value will not be added to the Bill of Lading unless otherwise instructed.

Please send order to: Anton Paar USA, 10215 Timber Ridge Drive, Ashland, VA 23005 phone: (804) 550 1051, fax: (804) 550 1057, e-mail: us-orders@anton-paar.com



Quotation No. 820121548

The General Terms of Delivery of Anton Paar USA shall be applied to the contract. The General Terms of Delivery can be accessed at

www.anton-paar.com/terms.

Product liability: Any and all claims that may arise out of or in connection with the present contract are limited in total to the value of the present order. Any claims exceeding this limitation of liability are expressly excluded.

We greatly appreciate this opportunity.

Sincerely yours Anton Paar USA

The Equal Opportunity Clauses set forth in 41 CFR Section 60-1.4(a), 60-741(a) - (f), 60-250.4(a) and 29 CFR Part 471, Appendix A are incorporated herein by reference.